

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	114-	-2020	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Administrative Review		
File created:	1/24/2020				In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	1/27	/2020			Final action:			
Enactment date:	2/19/2020				Enactment #:			
Effective date:	2/12	/2020						
Title:	with answ Cou Publ	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to enter into an agreement with Cuyahoga County to accept funds from the County to support the City's responsibility for answering cellular 9-1-1 calls originating in the City of Cleveland, a responsibility formerly held by the County, for a period of five years, with one five-year option to renew exercisable by the Director of Public Safety; authorizing the City to accept funds from the County to support the City's increased responsibility; and authorizing other agreements with various wireless providers.						
Sponsors:	Matt Zone, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 114-2020-Ag w County for 911 cell phone calls, 2. 114-2020 Executive Summary - for City Answering Cellular 9-1-1 Calls, 3. O.114-2020-Ag w County for 911 cell phone calls (Final)							
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Act	ion	Result	
2/3/2020	1	City Cou	ıncil		pa	ssed on second reading	Pass	
1/27/2020	1	City Cou	ıncil		read and referred to administrative review			

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to enter into an agreement with Cuyahoga County to accept funds from the County to support the City's responsibility for answering cellular 9-1-1 calls originating in the City of Cleveland, a responsibility formerly held by the County, for a period of five years, with one five-year option to renew exercisable by the Director of Public Safety; authorizing the City to accept funds from the County to support the City's increased responsibility; and authorizing other agreements with various wireless providers.